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PROGRAM 

 

11:00 - 

11:10 

Opening.  

Aims and expected outcomes of the Round Table 

Goran Djordjevic,  

Radu Constantinescu 

11:10 – 

11:25 

Challenges in studying physics in higher education Madalin Bunoiu (Romania) 

11:25 – 

11:30 

Physics higher education in Albania* Klaudio Peqini (Albania) 

11:30 – 

11:35 

Physics higher education in Bulgaria* Radoslav Rashkov (Bulgaria) 

11:35 – 

11:40 

Physics higher education in Germany* Georg Duechs (Germany) 

Gertrud Zwicknagl (Germany) 

11:40 – 

11:45 

Physics higher education in Greece* Panos Argyrakis (Greece) 

11:45 – 

11:50 

Physics higher education in Montenegro* Predrag Miranovic 

(Montenegro) 

11:50 – 

11:55 

Physics higher education in Romania* Mihai Girtu (Romania) 

11:55 – 

12:00 

Physics higher education in Serbia* Zorica Popovic 

12:00 – 

12:30 

Towards a unity in Physics higher education in 

Europe. Perspectives, ideas, proposals.  

Open discussions 

 

* Short interventions outlining: (i) structure of the Physics Programs (no. years/credits/main 

disciplines), (ii) offered specializations, (iii) possible occupations and opportunities on the job 

market, and (iv) attractiveness / promotion.   
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LIST OF ANNOUNCED PANELISTS / PARTICIPANTS 

(List is open) 
 

Name Institution Country E-mail 

Klaudio Peqini University of Tirana Albania klaudio.peqini@fshn.edu.al  

Radoslav Rashkov University of Sofia Bulgaria rash@phys.uni-sofia.bg  

Demetrios Philippou Cyprus Physicists Society Cyprus demetriosph@gmail.com 

Gertrud Zwicknagl TU Braunschweig Germany g.zwicknagl@tu-braunschweig.de 

Georg Duechs DPG Germany duechs@dpg-physik.de 

Panos Argyrakis University of Thessaloniki Greece  panos@auth.gr 

Aysegul Ertoprak INFN - Nat.Lab. of Legnaro  Italy ertoprak@istanbul.edu.tr 

Predrag Miranović University of Montenegro Montenegro  pedjam@ucg.ac.me  

Aleksandar Skeparovski University of Skopje N. Macedonia  skepalek@pmf.ukim.mk  

Danica Krstovska University of Skopje N. Macedonia  danica@pmf.ukim.mk 

Lambe Barandovski University of Skopje N. Macedonia  barandovski@gmail.com 
Madalin Bunoiu West University of Timisoara Romania madalin.bunoiu@e-uvt.ro  

Radu Constantinescu University of Craiova Romania rconsta@central.ucv.ro  

Vasile Bercu University of Bucharest Romania vasile.bercu@unibuc.ro 

Sebastian Popescu A.I.Cuza University, Iasi Romania seba@uaic.ro 

Mihai Girtu Ovidius University, Constanta Romania mihai.girtu@univ-ovidius.ro  

Goran Djordjevic University of Niš Serbia gorandj@junis.ni.ac.rs 

Nenad Milojevic University of Niš Serbia  nenad.milojevic@pmf.edu.rs  

Saša Gocić University of Niš Serbia sasa.gocic@pmf.edu.rs  

Zorica Popović University of Belgrade Serbia pzorica@ff.bg.ac.rs  

Andrijana  Žekić University of Belgrade Serbia andrijana@ff.bg.ac.rs  

Petar Mali University of Novi Sad Serbia petar.mali@df.uns.ac.rs  

Jasna Stevanovic University of Kragujevac Serbia jasna.stevanovic@pmf.kg.ac.rs  

Philippe Jetzer University of Zurich Switzerland jetzer@physik.uzh.ch 
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